



## Date:

Nov-4 2024

## **Contact Information**

For questions or additional assistance, contact:

Provider Relations 956-632-8308

To enter authorization requests and upload clinical via the Provider Portal, visit <a href="mailto:driscollhealthDlan.com/Droviders">driscollhealthDlan.com/Droviders</a>

To verify authorization requirements via the Authorization Requirement Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/priorauthcheck

To submit authorization requests or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, send to 1-866-741-5650

## **Attention: Authorization Requirement Updates**

Effective 12/01/2024, DHP <u>will</u> require prior authorization for the following procedure codes:

## **Therapy Services**

- 97750, physical performance test or measurement
- 97760, initial orthotic management and training encounter
- 97761, prosthetic training during an initial encounter
- 97763, orthotic or prosthetic management and training services
- 97799, physical medicines or rehab therapies that do not have specific code

Pharmacy Services - COVID-19 non-covered benefits

- M0240, M0241, M0243, M0244 post-exposure prophylaxis
- M0222, M0223, M0245, M0246, M0247, M0248, Q0222, Q0243-Q0245, Q0247 - treatment
- M0220, M0221, Q0220, Q0221 pre-exposure treatment

<sup>\*</sup> To access the DHP provider portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com